
Cape Romain Environmental Education Charter School  

FACULTY & STAFF 
 

 
 
 

Principal  
Margaret S. Crouch, M. Ed. 
mcrouch@creecs.org 
 

Administrative Assistant 
Joanna T. McClellan 
jmcclellan@creecs.org 
 

4 year old Kindergarten 
Sarah Dean 
sdean@creecs.org 
 

5 year old Kindergarten 
Elizabeth Harley  
eharley@creecs.org 
 

1st Grade 
Gabbe Gregorie 
ggregorie@creecs.org 

 
4K Instructional Aide 
Jennie McClellan 
jmmcclellan@creecs.org 
 

5K Instructional Aide 
Claudia Kornack  
ckornack@creecs.org 

  

2nd Grade 
Shelby Severns 
sseverns@creecs.org 

3rd Grade 

Ashleigh McClellan 
amcclellan@creecs.org 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
4th Grade 
Angela Treptow  
atreptow@creecs.org 

 
5th Grade 
Christy Dawsey 
cdawsey@creecs.org 
 

ELA- 8th Grade 
Margaret S. Crouch  
mcrouch@creecs.org 
 

ELA- 6th/7th Grade 
Social Studies- 6th, 7th and 8th  
Tracy Thornley 
Tthornley@creecs.org 
 

Middle School Math  
Abby Duncan  
aduncan@creecs.org 
 

Middle School Science   
Crystal Herron 
cherron@creecs.org 
 

Nurse 
Andrea Urbanski 
aurbanski@creecs.org 
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Cape Romain Environmental Education Charter School  

FACULTY & STAFF 
 
 
 
 
 
Environmental Education Specialist 
Allison Kreutzer 
akreutzer@creecs.org 
 

Physical Education 
Amber Williams  
awilliams@creecs.org 
 
Drama 
Nicole Sloan 
nsloan@creecs.org 

 
Special Education Coordinator 
Brooke Forbes 
bforbes@creecs.org 

 
Special Education Teacher 
Leslye Tobin-Cobb 
Ltobin-cobb@creecs.org 
 

Special Education Teacher 
Allison Fender 
afender@creecs.org 
 

Special Education Aide 
Joanna Howell McClellan 
jhmcclellan@creecs.org 
 

Special Education Aide 
Leslie Shumard 
lshumard@creecs.org 
 

Reading Coach 
Beth Baldwin 
bbaldwin@creecs.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Response To Intervention (RTI) 
April Zorn  
azorn@creecs.org 

 
Speech Therapy  
Angie Travers-Odachowski 
pleasantspeech@gmail.com 

 
Occupational Therapy 
Kristin Varn 
kmvarn@yahoo.com 
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